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Platz Name E / St Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

1. Tanja Hoffmann KSK Blau Rot Oldenburg 45,0 6 7,5 5296 882,67
2. Marina Lorenz Saturn Misburg 42,0 6 7,0 5316 886,00
3. Sabine Füssel Blau Weiß Delmenhorst 40,0 6 6,7 5275 879,17
4. Iris Möbius Saturn Misburg 37,0 6 6,2 5264 877,33
5. Andrea Spiekermann KSK Blau Rot Oldenburg 37,0 6 6,2 5253 875,50
6. Britta Knoop TSV Bülstedt / Vorwerk 36,0 6 6,0 5231 871,83
7. Kerstin Eggers SG Celler Land 36,0 6 6,0 5189 864,83
8. Alexandra Tute DKC v. 1952 Hannover I 35,5 6 5,9 5287 881,17
9. Nina Piwetzki DKC v. 1952 Hannover I 35,0 6 5,8 5265 877,50
10. Ines Wiegmann Blau Weiß Delmenhorst 33,0 6 5,5 5277 879,50
11. Jenilee Sales DKC v. 1952 Hannover I 33,0 6 5,5 5250 875,00
12. Brigitte Claaßen Fideler Pudel Lüneburg 33,0 6 5,5 5173 862,17
13. Giesela Böker KSG Uelzen II 32,0 6 5,3 5292 882,00
14. Tanja Linke VSK Immer Delmenhorst 32,0 6 5,3 5214 869,00
15. Andrea Lehnert KSG Uelzen I 31,0 5 6,2 4414 882,80
16. Andrea Schütte KSK Blau Rot Oldenburg 31,0 5 6,2 4362 872,40
17. Marion Fischer KSG Uelzen I 30,0 6 5,0 5292 882,00
18. Elke Nikolay KSG Uelzen II 30,0 6 5,0 5282 880,33
19. Ursula Wedemeier DKC v. 1952 Hannover II 30,0 6 5,0 5198 866,33
20. Sabine Krüger-Rieke Saturn Misburg 29,0 5 5,8 4397 879,40
21. Marie-Luise Stiefeling Fideler Pudel Lüneburg 28,0 6 4,7 5096 849,33
22. Wiebke Böschen TSV Bülstedt / Vorwerk 27,0 6 4,5 5194 865,67
23. Stephanie Knoop TSV Bülstedt / Vorwerk 26,0 4 6,5 3512 878,00
24. Marianne Lübbering Blau Weiß Delmenhorst 25,0 6 4,2 5230 871,67
25. Karin Hilgemeier Blau Weiß Delmenhorst 25,0 6 4,2 5224 870,67
26. Christa Grobe DKC v. 1952 Hannover I 24,5 6 4,1 5226 871,00
27. Heike Fleischmann KSG Uelzen I 23,0 4 5,8 3565 891,25
28. Meike Märtens VSK Immer Delmenhorst 23,0 6 3,8 5176 862,67
29. Birgit Rump DKC v. 1952 Hannover II 23,0 6 3,8 5144 857,33
30. Andrea Kahle Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 22,5 6 3,8 5138 856,33
31. Barbara Gilke DKC v. 1952 Hannover II 22,0 4 5,5 3471 867,75
32. Stephanie Zydek SG Celler Land 22,0 5 4,4 4331 866,20
33. Bettina Lamsat KSK Blau Rot Oldenburg 21,0 5 4,2 4345 869,00
34. Anke Becker SG Celler Land 21,0 6 3,5 5144 857,33
35. Kerstin Hagelstein KSG Uelzen I 20,0 4 5,0 3570 892,50
36. Veronika Ebeling Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 20,0 6 3,3 5130 855,00
37. Beate Schmidt Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 19,0 3 6,3 2569 856,33
38. Sylvia Pawelczak DKC v. 1952 Hannover II 18,0 4 4,5 3451 862,75
39. Uta Lieker VSK Immer Delmenhorst 18,0 6 3,0 5166 861,00
40. Alexandra Plähn SG Celler Land 18,0 6 3,0 5122 853,67
41. Sylvia Stockbauer KSG Uelzen II 17,0 6 2,8 5233 872,17
42. Inge-Lore Bednarz Fideler Pudel Lüneburg 16,0 6 2,7 5051 841,83
43. Kerstin Falldorf Saturn Misburg 14,5 3 4,8 2595 865,00
44. Silvia Neumann KSG Uelzen I 14,0 5 2,8 4358 871,60
45. Sonja Hoffmann Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 13,0 2 6,5 1738 869,00
46. Marion Grube TSV Bülstedt / Vorwerk 13,0 4 3,3 3468 867,00
47. Irla Ertingshausen DKC v. 1952 Hannover II 12,0 4 3,0 3458 864,50
48. Sandra Krause Saturn Misburg 10,5 5 2,1 4260 852,00
49. Beate Rösner Fideler Pudel Lüneburg 10,0 2 5,0 1711 855,50
50. Erna Schumann VSK Immer Delmenhorst 9,5 6 1,6 5054 842,33
51. Edith Kowalczyk Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 9,0 3 3,0 2589 863,00
52. Katja Lyczynski KSG Uelzen II 8,5 4 2,1 3436 859,00
53. Annegret Kiehn Fideler Pudel Lüneburg 6,0 2 3,0 1678 839,00
54. Claudia Ebeling Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 4,5 4 1,1 3297 824,25
55. Tina Lack TSV Bülstedt / Vorwerk 4,0 3 1,3 2477 825,67
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56. Claudia Severin KSG Uelzen II 3,5 3 1,2 2555 851,67
57. Nicole Kitz Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 3,0 1 3,0 837 837,00
58. Petra Tschigor KSK Blau Rot Oldenburg 3,0 2 1,5 1741 870,50
59. Renate Helbig E SG Celler Land 3,0 2 1,5 1699 849,50
60. Sylvia Pawelczak DKC v. 1952 Hannover I 2,0 1 2,0 865 865,00
61. Silke Lindner VSK Immer Delmenhorst 2,0 1 2,0 861 861,00
62. K. Schnackenberg TSV Bülstedt / Vorwerk 2,0 1 2,0 830 830,00
63. Claudia Bartels Fideler Pudel Lüneburg 2,0 2 1,0 1613 806,50
64. Helga Schütte VSK Immer - Delmenhorst 0,5 1 0,5 854 854,00
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Andrea Lehnert KSG Uelzen I 31 5 4414 882,80 118 8 912 6 870 5 863 5 882 7 887
Marion Fischer KSG Uelzen I 30 6 5292 882,00 118 7 911 8 912 4 865 6 864 1 862 4 878
Heike Fleischmann KSG Uelzen I 23 4 3565 891,25 118 6 908 6 911 3 864 8 882
Kerstin Hagelstein KSG Uelzen I 20 4 3570 892,50 118 8 913 4 902 6 883 2 872
Silvia Neumann KSG Uelzen I 14 5 4358 871,60 118 5 898 1 857 3 855 2 872 3 876

Giesela Böker KSG Uelzen II 32 6 5292 882,00 91 4 897 5 908 7 871 4 857 5 874 7 885
Elke Nikolay KSG Uelzen II 30 6 5282 880,33 91 6 906 3 892 4 858 5 866 4 870 8 890
Sylvia Stockbauer KSG Uelzen II 17 6 5233 872,17 91 3 890 2 891 5 866 1 847 2 864 4 875
Katja Lyczynski KSG Uelzen II 8,5 4 3436 859,00 91 1 881 0,5 828 4 857 3 870
Claudia Severin KSG Uelzen II 3,5 3 2555 851,67 91 2 884 0,5 828 1 843

Andrea Kahle Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 22,5 6 5138 856,33 91 4 889 5 880 5 858 5 843 3 853 0,5 815
Veronika Ebeling Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 20 6 5130 855,00 91 2 863 5 880 4 857 1 827 2 847 6 856
Beate Schmidt Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 19 3 2569 856,33 91 6 845 8 872 5 852
Sonja Hoffmann Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 13 2 1738 869,00 91 5 865 8 873
Edith Kowalczyk Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 9 3 2589 863,00 91 3 877 5 880 1 832
Claudia Ebeling Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 4,5 4 3297 824,25 91 1 807 1 839 2 836 0,5 815
Nicole Kitz Gelb-Blau Wunstorf 3 1 837 837,00 91 3 837

Marina Lorenz Saturn Misburg 42 6 5316 886,00 133 6 906 8 916 8 869 5 863 7 881 8 881
Iris Möbius Saturn Misburg 37 6 5264 877,33 133 7 907 6 883 7 861 3 861 8 882 6 870
Sabine Krüger-Rieke Saturn Misburg 29 5 4397 879,40 133 8 910 7 901 5 855 2 856 7 875
Kerstin Falldorf Saturn Misburg 14,5 3 2595 865,00 133 8 882 6 872 0,5 841
Sandra Krause Saturn Misburg 10,5 5 4260 852,00 133 1 871 2 867 2 833 5 848 0,5 841
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Tanja Hoffmann KSK Blau Rot Oldenburg 45 6 5296 882,67 137 7 865 8 886 8 879 6 872 8 888 8 906
Andrea Spiekermann KSK Blau Rot Oldenburg 37 6 5253 875,50 137 4 858 7 880 7 867 5 863 7 884 7 901
Andrea Schütte KSK Blau Rot Oldenburg 31 5 4362 872,40 137 8 877 6 875 7 867 7 876 3 867
Bettina Lamsat KSK Blau Rot Oldenburg 21 5 4345 869,00 137 3 857 6 875 3 847 4 869 5 897
Petra Tschigor KSK Blau Rot Oldenburg 3 2 1741 870,50 137 1 853 2 888

Britta Knoop TSV Bülstedt / Vorwerk 36 6 5231 871,83 108 7 855 4 872 4 854 8 867 8 895 5 888
Wiebke Böschen TSV Bülstedt / Vorwerk 27 6 5194 865,67 108 4 847 2 859 3 851 4 841 6 892 8 904
Stephanie Knoop TSV Bülstedt / Vorwerk 26 4 3512 878,00 108 6 857 7 863 6 892 7 900
Marion Grube TSV Bülstedt / Vorwerk 13 4 3468 867,00 108 5 853 3 867 1 861 4 887
Tina Lack TSV Bülstedt / Vorwerk 4 3 2477 825,67 108 2 842 1 840 1 795
K. Schnackenberg TSV Bülstedt / Vorwerk 2 1 830 830,00 108 2 830

Kerstin Eggers SG Celler Land 36 6 5189 864,83 100 6 859 8 870 5 876 8 869 6 867 3 848
Stephanie Zydek SG Celler Land 22 5 4331 866,20 100 1 850 7 890 2 854 7 871 5 866
Anke Becker SG Celler Land 21 6 5144 857,33 100 1 840 4 860 4 875 6 866 4 858 2 845
Alexandra Plähn SG Celler Land 18 6 5122 853,67 100 6 859 1 845 1 851 5 864 1 838 4 865
Renate Helbig E SG Celler Land 3 2 1699 849,50 100 1 850 2 849
Katja Schulz St SG Celler Land

Brigitte Claaßen Fideler Pudel Lüneburg 33 6 5173 862,17 95 8 859 3 856 8 884 5 875 2 842 7 857
Marie-Luise Stiefeling Fideler Pudel Lüneburg 28 6 5096 849,33 95 7 855 6 865 4 843 3 846 4 847 4 840
Inge-Lore Bednarz Fideler Pudel Lüneburg 16 6 5051 841,83 95 2 842 6 865 1 828 2 833 3 844 2 839
Beate Rösner Fideler Pudel Lüneburg 10 2 1711 855,50 95 3 844 7 867
Annegret Kiehn Fideler Pudel Lüneburg 6 2 1678 839,00 95 2 838 4 840
Claudia Bartels Fideler Pudel Lüneburg 2 2 1613 806,50 95 1 792 1 821
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Tanja Linke VSK Immer Delmenhorst 32 6 5214 869,00 85 1 838 7 866 6 869 7 877 5 874 6 890
Meike Märtens VSK Immer Delmenhorst 23 6 5176 862,67 85 6 865 4 858 3 855 1 832 6 881 3 885
Uta Lieker VSK Immer Delmenhorst 18 6 5166 861,00 85 2 843 2 848 8 874 2 861 2 862 2 878
Erna Schumann VSK Immer Delmenhorst 9,5 6 5054 842,33 85 3 853 1 823 2 849 2 839 1 836 0,5 854
Silke Lindner VSK Immer Delmenhorst 2 1 861 861,00 85 2 861
Helga Schütte VSK Immer - Delmenhorst 0,5 1 854 854,00 85 0,5 854

Sabine Füssel Blau Weiß Delmenhorst 40 6 5275 879,17 123 8 881 7 866 8 875 7 868 7 894 3 891
Ines Wiegmann Blau Weiß Delmenhorst 33 6 5277 879,50 123 7 877 5 863 3 864 8 882 4 891 6 900
Marianne Lübbering Blau Weiß Delmenhorst 25 6 5230 871,67 123 2 855 8 879 7 873 2 851 2 876 4 896
Karin Hilgemeier Blau Weiß Delmenhorst 25 6 5224 870,67 123 6 872 3 849 5 866 7 868 3 889 1 880

Alexandra Tute DKC v. 1952 Hannover I 35,5 6 5287 881,17 130 8 898 7 875 3 867 8 885 7 885 2,5 877
Nina Piwetzki DKC v. 1952 Hannover I 35 6 5265 877,50 130 7 874 8 876 8 895 7 881 4 879 1 860
Jenilee Sales DKC v. 1952 Hannover I 33 6 5250 875,00 130 4 858 6 873 2 865 7 881 8 890 6 883
Christa Grobe DKC v. 1952 Hannover I 24,5 6 5226 871,00 130 5 862 4 861 6 887 4 863 3 876 2,5 877
Sylvia Pawelczak DKC v. 1952 Hannover I 2 1 865 865,00 130 2 865

Ursula Wedemeier DKC v. 1952 Hannover II 30 6 5198 866,33 105 3 861 2 846 7 862 7 868 3 869 8 892
Birgit Rump DKC v. 1952 Hannover II 23 6 5144 857,33 105 5 869 1 834 5 844 1 839 6 878 5 880
Barbara Gilke DKC v. 1952 Hannover II 22 4 3471 867,75 105 3 841 5 864 8 883 6 883
Sylvia Pawelczak DKC v. 1952 Hannover II 18 4 3451 862,75 105 4 867 5 870 6 858 3 856
Irla Ertingshausen DKC v. 1952 Hannover II 12 4 3458 864,50 105 1 850 3 856 7 881 1 871
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1. Hartmut Kasimir KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 70,0 6 11,7 5455 909,17
2. Thomas Janitschke KSG Wolfenbüttel 67,0 6 11,2 5491 915,17
3. Thomas Rudolph SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 67,0 6 11,2 5419 903,17
4. Jörn Cordes SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 64,0 6 10,7 5384 897,33
5. Henrik Kiehn SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 63,0 6 10,5 5325 887,50
6. Hans-Wilhelm Röhrs KSV Sottrum 61,0 6 10,2 5422 903,67
7. Irco Billig E SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven 59,0 6 9,8 5340 890,00
8. Nils Henschel KSG Wolfenbüttel 58,0 6 9,7 5442 907,00
9. Holger Neumeister SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven 57,0 6 9,5 5345 890,83
10. Horst Becker Post SV Celle 57,0 6 9,5 5283 880,50
11. Dieter Sebastian SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven 56,0 6 9,3 5362 893,67
12. Dirk Christiansen KSK Flotte Neun Peine 54,0 6 9,0 5325 887,50
13. Carsten Arends SKV Brookmerland 54,0 6 9,0 5269 878,17
14. Bernd Hille KSG Wolfenbüttel 53,0 6 8,8 5428 904,67
15. Dirk Pfeiffer KSK Flotte Neun Peine 51,0 6 8,5 5308 884,67
16. Detlef Wolter KSK Rivalen Hannover II 51,0 6 8,5 5262 877,00
17. Joachim Müller SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 48,0 6 8,0 5278 879,67
18. Stefan Walter KSK Rivalen Hannover II 48,0 6 8,0 5251 875,17
19. Hilmar Filgräbe KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 47,0 4 11,8 3699 924,75
20. Mathias Petters KSK Rivalen Hannover II 47,0 5 9,4 4370 874,00
21. Hans-Jürgen Steckel KSK Hagen-Fortuna Braunschweig 47,0 6 7,8 5298 883,00
22. Marcel Dubbe SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 47,0 6 7,8 5259 876,50
23. Heinfried Zick Post SV Celle 46,0 6 7,7 5248 874,67
24. Jann Gerdes SKV Brookmerland 46,0 6 7,7 5230 871,67
25. Bernd Blut KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 45,0 6 7,5 5360 893,33
26. Uwe Mehl KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 43,0 5 8,6 4486 897,20
27. Manfred Hinz KSK Hagen-Fortuna Braunschweig 42,0 5 8,4 4430 886,00
28. Kai Heinemann KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 42,0 6 7,0 5344 890,67
29. Thomas Gröne KSK Flotte Neun Peine 42,0 6 7,0 5280 880,00
30. Lars Schröder SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 40,0 4 10,0 3604 901,00
31. Peter Loepp SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven 40,0 6 6,7 5283 880,50
32. Andreas Tjaden SKV Brookmerland 40,0 6 6,7 5221 870,17
33. Jörg Buchheister KSG Wolfenbüttel 39,0 6 6,5 5387 897,83
34. Michael Freese SKV Brookmerland 38,0 6 6,3 5207 867,83
35. Heinz Schulten SKV Brookmerland 37,0 6 6,2 5201 866,83
36. Michael Donath KSK Hagen-Fortuna Braunschweig 36,0 6 6,0 5283 880,50
37. Hartmut  Friedrich KSK Hagen-Fortuna Braunschweig 36,0 6 6,0 5275 879,17
38. Henning Rößner SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 36,0 6 6,0 5221 870,17
39. Oliver Helms KSK Hagen-Fortuna Braunschweig 35,0 6 5,8 5270 878,33
40. Kai Ertingshausen KSK Rivalen Hannover II 35,0 6 5,8 5202 867,00
41. Peter Dohrmann E KSV Sottrum 34,0 6 5,7 5304 884,00
42. Herbert Feldmann SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven 34,0 6 5,7 5249 874,83
43. Hermann Lüßen KSV Sottrum 33,0 4 8,3 3599 899,75
44. Alfred Hahn SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 33,0 4 8,3 3506 876,50
45. Thorsten Dalibor KSK Flotte Neun Peine 33,0 6 5,5 5262 877,00
46. Sebastian Meier E KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 32,0 5 6,4 4455 891,00
47. Thorsten Blut KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 32,0 6 5,3 5308 884,67
48. Alfred Marx Post SV Celle 32,0 6 5,3 5201 866,83
49. Kai Wolffram KSK Rivalen Hannover II 32,0 6 5,3 5189 864,83
50. Klaus Roemmling Post SV Celle 32,0 6 5,3 5185 864,17
51. Karl-Heinz Belka SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 31,0 5 6,2 4387 877,40
52. Axel Villbrandt KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 29,0 6 4,8 5325 887,50
53. Günter Blut KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 28,0 6 4,7 5278 879,67
54. Ronald Kruse SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven 27,0 6 4,5 5214 869,00
55. Frank Plötz KSK Hagen-Fortuna Braunschweig 26,0 5 5,2 4392 878,40
56. Georg Finner KSV Sottrum 26,0 6 4,3 5276 879,33
57. Gerd von Deylen KSV Sottrum 26,0 6 4,3 5268 878,00
58. Erich Leuschel SKV Brookmerland 25,0 6 4,2 5176 862,67
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59. Dieter Bammann KSV Sottrum 24,0 4 6,0 3507 876,75
60. Willi Böschen SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 24,0 5 4,8 4337 867,40
61. Matthias Meyer SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 24,0 5 4,8 4335 867,00
62. Thomas Rihs KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 21,5 3 7,2 2645 881,67
63. Chris-Alexander Lüsse KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 21,0 4 5,3 3540 885,00
64. Stefan Kraeft KSK Rivalen Hannover II 20,0 2 10,0 1738 869,00
65. Lotar Grabowski Post SV Celle 20,0 6 3,3 5119 853,17
66. Uwe Grosse KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 19,0 4 4,8 3509 877,25
67. Stefan Borkert KSG Wolfenbüttel 17,0 4 4,3 3573 893,25
68. Olaf Beckmann KSK Flotte Neun Peine 17,0 4 4,3 3537 884,25
69. Heiko Schmidt KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 16,5 3 5,5 2653 884,33
70. Klaus-Peter Reuß E KSG Wolfenbüttel 16,0 2 8,0 1741 870,50
71. Thomas Spötter KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 16,0 4 4,0 3482 870,50
72. Dirk Kohnert KSK Flotte Neun Peine 16,0 6 2,7 5204 867,33
73. Christoph Bednarz SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 14,0 2 7,0 1741 870,50
74. Wolfgang Büsing SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 11,0 5 2,2 4279 855,80
75. Klaus Reuß KSG Wolfenbüttel 10,0 4 2,5 3600 900,00
76. Gerd Schäffer KSG Wolfenbüttel 7,0 2 3,5 1762 881,00
77. Egbert Nemitz E KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 7,0 2 3,5 1741 870,50
78. Stefan Schütte Post SV Celle 7,0 2 3,5 1718 859,00
79. Mathias Stiefeling SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd - Lüneburg 7,0 2 3,5 1714 857,00
80. Wilfried Weber Post SV Celle 5,0 1 5,0 873 873,00
81. Peter Bloß KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 5,0 2 2,5 1792 896,00
82. Ralf Stelter SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 5,0 2 2,5 1713 856,50
83. Sebastian Christ KSK Rivalen Hannover II 4,5 4 1,1 3347 836,75
84. Wilfried Könecke E KSK Flotte Neun Peine 4,0 2 2,0 1691 845,50
85. Wilhelm Kiehn SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 3,0 1 3,0 864 864,00
86. Steffen Röhrs KSV Sottrum 3,0 2 1,5 1783 891,50
87. Steven Cramer R KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 3,0 2 1,5 1690 845,00
88. Dietrich Fahr Post SV Celle 3,0 3 1,0 2525 841,67
89. Martin Skusa KSV Sottrum 2,0 2 1,0 1708 854,00
90. Manfred Wichmann KSK Rivalen Hannover II 1,5 2 0,8 1643 821,50
91. Hans Cassens E SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 1,0 1 1,0 869 869,00
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Irco Billig E SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven 59 6 5340 890,00 273 11 909 5 865 12 900 8 877 11 890 12 899
Holger Neumeister SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven 57 6 5345 890,83 273 8 901 7 887 9 890 10 879 12 893 11 895
Dieter Sebastian SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven 56 6 5362 893,67 273 9 907 10 909 10 896 11 881 9 884 7 885
Peter Loepp SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven 40 6 5283 880,50 273 12 910 5 865 6 878 7 876 5 875 5 879
Herbert Feldmann SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven 34 6 5249 874,83 273 4 878 3 859 7 882 10 879 4 871 6 880
Ronald Kruse SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven 27 6 5214 869,00 273 1 865 2 847 8 883 2 856 9 884 5 879
Herbert Böning St SG rot-weiss / Versetzt Wilhelmshaven

Thomas Rudolph SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 67 6 5419 903,17 271 12 929 12 922 12 897 12 887 12 902 7 882
Jörn Cordes SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 64 6 5384 897,33 271 10 917 9 892 11 895 11 878 11 901 12 901
Lars Schröder SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 40 4 3604 901,00 271 11 923 11 918 8 876 10 887
Alfred Hahn SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 33 4 3506 876,50 271 6 872 10 874 9 877 8 883
Karl-Heinz Belka SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 31 5 4387 877,40 271 3 882 8 891 9 881 7 866 4 867
Willi Böschen SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 24 5 4337 867,40 271 6 874 7 874 5 857 3 866 3 866
Wolfgang Büsing SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 11 5 4279 855,80 271 2 878 1 835 3 855 3 856 2 855
Hans Cassens E SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham 1 1 869 869,00 271 1 869
Günter Rudolph St SG Junioren 60 / Alle Neun Nordenham

Hans-Wilhelm Röhrs KSV Sottrum 61 6 5422 903,67 209 8 901 7 878 12 934 12 931 11 893 11 885
Peter Dohrmann E KSV Sottrum 34 6 5304 884,00 209 5 888 4 872 7 907 7 909 5 871 6 857
Hermann Lüßen KSV Sottrum 33 4 3599 899,75 209 6 892 8 881 9 909 10 917
Georg Finner KSV Sottrum 26 6 5276 879,33 209 2 871 3 871 5 901 7 909 6 875 3 849
Gerd von Deylen KSV Sottrum 26 6 5268 878,00 209 4 878 1 851 7 907 4 907 7 876 3 849
Dieter Bammann KSV Sottrum 24 4 3507 876,75 209 11 909 3 871 5 871 5 856
Steffen Röhrs KSV Sottrum 3 2 1783 891,50 209 2 886 1 897
Martin Skusa KSV Sottrum 2 2 1708 854,00 209 1 862 1 846
Gert Bartels St KSV Sottrum

Hartmut Kasimir KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 70 6 5455 909,17 275 10 917 12 902 12 926 12 923 12 898 12 889
Uwe Mehl KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 43 5 4486 897,20 275 4 885 10 924 10 917 9 887 10 873
Kai Heinemann KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 42 6 5344 890,67 275 8 900 7 878 6 908 9 915 5 878 7 865
Sebastian Meier E KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 32 5 4455 891,00 275 6 890 10 895 3 900 5 898 8 872
Axel Villbrandt KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 29 6 5325 887,50 275 5 889 2,5 874 8 915 7 909 4 876 2,5 862
Thomas Rihs KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 21,5 3 2645 881,67 275 9 892 10 891 2,5 862
Chris-Alexander Lüsse KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 21 4 3540 885,00 275 11 900 5 903 2 881 3 856
Heiko Schmidt KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg 16,5 3 2653 884,33 275 7 896 2,5 874 7 883
Heinz Wobig St KSK Bahn frei Oldenburg

Spiel 11Spiel 9 Spiel 10Spiel 1 Spiel 2 Spiel 7 Spiel 8Spiel 3 Spiel 4 Spiel 5 Spiel 6
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Hilmar Filgräbe KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 47 4 3699 924,75 202 11 925 12 923 12 932 12 919
Bernd Blut KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 45 6 5360 893,33 202 6 857 5 856 9 909 8 910 9 913 8 915
Thorsten Blut KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 32 6 5308 884,67 202 6 857 3 835 10 910 6 900 4 907 3 899
Günter Blut KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 28 6 5278 879,67 202 2 842 1 828 4 896 4 888 10 915 7 909
Uwe Grosse KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 19 4 3509 877,25 202 3 844 6 859 3 894 7 912
Thomas Spötter KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 16 4 3482 870,50 202 4 855 8 862 1 882 3 883
Egbert Nemitz E KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 7 2 1741 870,50 202 1 837 6 904
Peter Bloß KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 5 2 1792 896,00 202 2 893 3 899
Steven Cramer R KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld 3 2 1690 845,00 202 2 832 1 858
Günter Jankowski St KSG Clausthal-Zellerfeld

Thomas Janitschke KSG Wolfenbüttel 67 6 5491 915,17 267 11 885 12 887 9 922 11 924 12 937 12 936
Nils Henschel KSG Wolfenbüttel 58 6 5442 907,00 267 9 878 7 861 12 926 10 917 10 933 10 927
Bernd Hille KSG Wolfenbüttel 53 6 5428 904,67 267 10 880 11 875 7 910 7 909 11 934 7 920
Jörg Buchheister KSG Wolfenbüttel 39 6 5387 897,83 267 4 863 11 875 5 903 8 915 6 914 5 917
Stefan Borkert KSG Wolfenbüttel 17 4 3573 893,25 267 1 854 1 875 4 910 11 934
Klaus-Peter Reuß E KSG Wolfenbüttel 16 2 1741 870,50 267 7 869 9 872
Klaus Reuß KSG Wolfenbüttel 10 4 3600 900,00 267 2 885 4 907 1 894 3 914
Gerd Schäffer KSG Wolfenbüttel 7 2 1762 881,00 267 5 856 2 906
Nico Nöldner St KSG Wolfenbüttel

Carsten Arends SKV Brookmerland 54 6 5269 878,17 240 10 866 2 861 8 878 11 883 12 901 11 880
Jann Gerdes SKV Brookmerland 46 6 5230 871,67 240 12 869 10 876 5 867 4 868 10 888 5 862
Andreas Tjaden SKV Brookmerland 40 6 5221 870,17 240 10 866 3 864 7 876 9 880 8 879 3 856
Michael Freese SKV Brookmerland 38 6 5207 867,83 240 11 868 1 859 9 883 2 852 9 882 6 863
Heinz Schulten SKV Brookmerland 37 6 5201 866,83 240 8 861 6 870 3 854 7 876 3 867 10 873
Erich Leuschel SKV Brookmerland 25 6 5176 862,67 240 8 861 4 866 2 852 8 878 2 864 1 855

Henrik Kiehn SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 63 6 5325 887,50 247 8 877 11 880 12 903 11 891 11 892 10 882
Joachim Müller SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 48 6 5278 879,67 247 4 863 12 892 7 880 7 876 8 885 10 882
Marcel Dubbe SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 47 6 5259 876,50 247 12 888 9 875 8 885 5 871 6 882 7 858
Henning Rößner SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 36 6 5221 870,17 247 6 868 7 872 6 870 8 883 1 852 8 876
Matthias Meyer SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 24 5 4335 867,00 247 2 861 5 869 2 846 3 872 12 887
Christoph Bednarz SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 14 2 1741 870,50 247 5 866 9 875
Mathias Stiefeling SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd - Lüneburg 7 2 1714 857,00 247 2 858 5 856
Ralf Stelter SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 5 2 1713 856,50 247 3 855 2 858
Wilhelm Kiehn SG Fortuna / Steckenpferd Lüneburg 3 1 864 864,00 247 3 864
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Hans-Jürgen Steckel KSK Hagen-Fortuna Braunschweig 47 6 5298 883,00 222 10 864 8 859 5 860 4 863 11 931 9 921
Manfred Hinz KSK Hagen-Fortuna Braunschweig 42 5 4430 886,00 222 12 868 12 874 4 858 9 913 5 917
Michael Donath KSK Hagen-Fortuna Braunschweig 36 6 5283 880,50 222 11 865 1 843 8 880 5 866 5 911 6 918
Hartmut  Friedrich KSK Hagen-Fortuna Braunschweig 36 6 5275 879,17 222 6 853 2 844 10 890 6 869 3 898 9 921
Oliver Helms KSK Hagen-Fortuna Braunschweig 35 6 5270 878,33 222 7 857 6 855 2 853 12 882 7 912 1 911
Frank Plötz KSK Hagen-Fortuna Braunschweig 26 5 4392 878,40 222 9 862 10 868 3 857 2 893 2 912

Dirk Christiansen KSK Flotte Neun Peine 54 6 5325 887,50 217 9 858 12 874 11 899 2 854 9 922 11 918
Dirk Pfeiffer KSK Flotte Neun Peine 51 6 5308 884,67 217 12 872 7 856 4 873 9 869 8 920 11 918
Thomas Gröne KSK Flotte Neun Peine 42 6 5280 880,00 217 11 868 9 864 5 876 6 860 2 895 9 917
Thorsten Dalibor KSK Flotte Neun Peine 33 6 5262 877,00 217 3 845 5 854 3 871 8 868 8 920 6 904
Olaf Beckmann KSK Flotte Neun Peine 17 4 3537 884,25 217 1 865 5 857 5 911 6 904
Dirk Kohnert KSK Flotte Neun Peine 16 6 5204 867,33 217 4 846 4 853 2 867 2 854 3 897 1 887
Wilfried Könecke E KSK Flotte Neun Peine 4 2 1691 845,50 217 1 842 3 849
Sascha Mädel St / R KSK Flotte Neun Peine

Horst Becker Post SV Celle 57 6 5283 880,50 202 8 861 8 862 10 885 10 887 10 888 11 900
Heinfried Zick Post SV Celle 46 6 5248 874,67 202 4 852 6 859 12 888 12 892 6 879 6 878
Alfred Marx Post SV Celle 32 6 5201 866,83 202 3 848 3 842 6 874 9 886 2 867 9 884
Klaus Roemmling Post SV Celle 32 6 5185 864,17 202 6 853 4 844 11 886 4 865 4 871 3 866
Lotar Grabowski Post SV Celle 20 6 5119 853,17 202 2 838 5 847 4 858 1 842 7 882 1 852
Stefan Schütte Post SV Celle 7 2 1718 859,00 202 1 844 6 874
Wilfried Weber Post SV Celle 5 1 873 873,00 202 5 873
Dietrich Fahr Post SV Celle 3 3 2525 841,67 202 1 837 1 834 1 854

Detlef Wolter KSK Rivalen Hannover II 51 6 5262 877,00 239 10 866 9 868 10 891 6 873 5 869 11 895
Stefan Walter KSK Rivalen Hannover II 48 6 5251 875,17 239 6 851 11 869 11 899 5 869 6 875 9 888
Mathias Petters KSK Rivalen Hannover II 47 5 4370 874,00 239 8 854 8 862 9 889 12 887 10 878
Kai Ertingshausen KSK Rivalen Hannover II 35 6 5202 867,00 239 2 844 11 869 4 869 11 883 4 868 3 869
Kai Wolffram KSK Rivalen Hannover II 32 6 5189 864,83 239 5 850 2 840 6 870 3 866 8 876 8 887
Stefan Kraeft KSK Rivalen Hannover II 20 2 1738 869,00 239 8 854 12 884
Sebastian Christ KSK Rivalen Hannover II 4,5 4 3347 836,75 239 1 845 1 847 0,5 799 2 856
Manfred Wichmann KSK Rivalen Hannover II 1,5 2 1643 821,50 239 0,5 799 1 844
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1. Axel Saalberg BSC Burhafe 70,0 6 11,7 5282 880,33
2. Holger Kamin KSG Uelzen II 66,0 6 11,0 5284 880,67
3. Burkhard Maack Rot Weiß Brackel 62,0 6 10,3 5276 879,33
4. Frank Meyer SKV Bösel 61,0 6 10,2 5266 877,67
5. Markus Lüken SKV Bösel 59,0 6 9,8 5269 878,17
6. Lothar Müller Kegelfreunde Winsen 58,0 6 9,7 5258 876,33
7. Hans-Jürgen Wulferding SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 58,0 6 9,7 5239 873,17
8. Michael Duda KSK Matador Lüneburg 58,0 6 9,7 5238 873,00
9. Holger Kaminski Concordia Delmenhorst 58,0 6 9,7 5230 871,67
10. Jörg Pahl In netter Form Winsen 57,0 6 9,5 5256 876,00
11. Andreas Rauer KSG A / B Verden 55,0 6 9,2 5210 868,33
12. Dirk Gehlken KSG Uelzen II 54,0 6 9,0 5232 872,00
13. Rolf-Dieter Rimasch SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 54,0 6 9,0 5220 870,00
14. Rainer Kühne In netter Form Winsen 53,0 6 8,8 5255 875,83
15. Reinhard Meyer Concordia Delmenhorst 53,0 6 8,8 5248 874,67
16. Wolfgang Schrötke In netter Form Winsen 52,0 6 8,7 5243 873,83
17. Nico Zotzmann KSK Matador Lüneburg 52,0 6 8,7 5223 870,50
18. Manfred Maack Rot Weiß Brackel 51,0 6 8,5 5238 873,00
19. Gerhard Meyer KSG A / B Verden 50,0 6 8,3 5193 865,50
20. Jan-Tobias Rutkowski KSG Uelzen II 49,0 6 8,2 5203 867,17
21. Helmut Müller Rot Weiß Brackel 48,0 6 8,0 5231 871,83
22. Thomas Zernechel KSK Matador Lüneburg 47,0 6 7,8 5224 870,67
23. Gerhard Buse BSC Burhafe 46,0 6 7,7 5199 866,50
24. Wolfgang Glawon KSV Syke Delmenhorst 46,0 6 7,7 5170 861,67
25. Manfred Mende Kegelfreunde Winsen 45,0 6 7,5 5217 869,50
26. Andreas Preuth SKV Bösel 45,0 6 7,5 5204 867,33
27. Detlef Sietas Concordia Delmenhorst 43,0 6 7,2 5207 867,83
28. Rainer Köhler Concordia Delmenhorst 43,0 6 7,2 5187 864,50
29. Thomas Mertens Kegelfreunde Winsen 42,0 6 7,0 5230 871,67
30. Dirk Breckling E SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 42,0 6 7,0 5199 866,50
31. Peter Uhl Rot Weiß Brackel 41,0 6 6,8 5201 866,83
32. Wolfgang Hunke KSG A / B Verden 41,0 6 6,8 5174 862,33
33. Günther Praß SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 40,0 6 6,7 5193 865,50
34. Nils Dittmar Concordia Delmenhorst 40,0 6 6,7 5180 863,33
35. Thomas Kniese Concordia Delmenhorst 39,0 6 6,5 5189 864,83
36. Andreas Heine E KSV Syke Delmenhorst 39,0 6 6,5 5177 862,83
37. Claus Stelling TSV Bremervörde 39,0 6 6,5 5146 857,67
38. Marco Buck TSV Bremervörde 37,0 6 6,2 5153 858,83
39. Udo Mager KSV Syke Delmenhorst 35,0 4 8,8 3480 870,00
40. Peter Sietas SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 35,0 5 7,0 4339 867,80
41. Georg David Kegelfreunde Winsen 35,0 6 5,8 5214 869,00
42. Johann Buse BSC Burhafe 35,0 6 5,8 5181 863,50
43. Rainer Busch TSV Bremervörde 35,0 6 5,8 5150 858,33
44. Axel Wolk St TSV Bremervörde 34,0 4 8,5 3447 861,75
45. Bernd Granda KSV Syke Delmenhorst 33,0 4 8,3 3456 864,00
46. Wolfgang Fricke E In netter Form Winsen 32,0 4 8,0 3479 869,75
47. Lothar Schröder St KSV Syke Delmenhorst 32,0 4 8,0 3450 862,50
48. Albert Goldenstedt SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 31,0 6 5,2 5128 854,67
49. Marcus Ettel TSV Bremervörde 30,0 4 7,5 3440 860,00
50. Heiko Ahrends BSC Burhafe 30,0 6 5,0 5148 858,00
51. Volkert Feierabend KSV Syke Delmenhorst 30,0 6 5,0 5137 856,17
52. Heino Witte KSV Syke Delmenhorst 30,0 6 5,0 5112 852,00
53. Jörg Müller-Rietzke TSV Bremervörde 29,0 4 7,3 3463 865,75
54. Holger Albers SKV Bösel 29,0 6 4,8 5165 860,83
55. Rolf Schröder St In netter Form Winsen 28,0 5 5,6 4314 862,80
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56. Jörg Thoben SKV Bösel 27,0 5 5,4 4314 862,80
57. Lothar Zernechel KSK Matador Lüneburg 27,0 6 4,5 5139 856,50
58. Holger Ennen BSC Burhafe 24,0 5 4,8 4287 857,40
59. Rolf Seidel Kegelfreunde Winsen 24,0 6 4,0 5174 862,33
60. Hans Bornhoeft KSG Uelzen II 24,0 6 4,0 5135 855,83
61. Carl-Heinz Aden BSC Burhafe 22,0 5 4,4 4276 855,20
62. Arne Behn KSK Matador Lüneburg 22,0 6 3,7 5128 854,67
63. Helfried Tomhave KSG A / B Verden 22,0 6 3,7 5108 851,33
64. Kay Pache KSG A / B Verden 21,5 4 5,4 3417 854,25
65. Rudolf Dreyer KSG Uelzen II 21,0 4 5,3 3436 859,00
66. Lothar Petersen In netter Form Winsen 20,5 6 3,4 5112 852,00
67. Hermann Rasper Kegelfreunde Winsen 19,0 4 4,8 3441 860,25
68. Rainer Schulz KSG Uelzen II 16,0 4 4,0 3411 852,75
69. Hans-Hermann Buchholz Rot Weiß Brackel 16,0 6 2,7 5090 848,33
70. Stefan Gieseking KSK Matador Lüneburg 15,5 6 2,6 5051 841,83
71. Karl Vissering BSC Burhafe 15,0 2 7,5 1739 869,50
72. Johann Intemann KSG A / B Verden 15,0 5 3,0 4239 847,80
73. Werner Schütte SKV Bösel 15,0 6 2,5 5115 852,50
74. Albrecht Lahnor SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 10,0 1 10,0 872 872,00
75. Udo Ellendt KSG A / B Verden 8,5 3 2,8 2560 853,33
76. Ulrich Kiehl KSG Uelzen II 8,0 2 4,0 1706 853,00
77. Torsten Lühr In netter Form Winsen 7,0 3 2,3 2555 851,67
78. Werner Harms KSG A / B Verden 6,0 1 6,0 851 851,00
79. Karl Albers SKV Bösel 5,0 2 2,5 1681 840,50
80. Manfred Kröger Rot Weiß Brackel 4,0 4 1,0 3261 815,25
81. Gerhard Ettel E TSV Bremervörde 3,0 2 1,5 1691 845,50
82. Andreas Schubert TSV Bremervörde 3,0 2 1,5 1691 845,50
83. Thomas Rutkowski E KSG Uelzen II 2,0 1 2,0 857 857,00
84. Hans-Jürgen Kruska Kegelfreunde Winsen 2,0 2 1,0 1708 854,00
85. Hennig Schamlott Rot Weiß Brackel 2,0 2 1,0 1668 834,00
86. Jens Brunckhorst TSV Bremervörde 2,0 2 1,0 1653 826,50
87. Timo Maack KSG Uelzen II 1,0 1 1,0 835 835,00
88. Andreas Tornau In netter Form Winsen 0,5 1 0,5 841 841,00
89. Dirk Bühnert KSK Matador - Lüneburg 0,5 1 0,5 797 797,00
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Hans-Jürgen Wulferding SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 58 6 5239 873,17 270 9 875 12 878 10 870 10 871 8 877 9 868
Rolf-Dieter Rimasch SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 54 6 5220 870,00 270 12 888 11 871 10 870 4 853 6 864 11 874
Dirk Breckling E SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 42 6 5199 866,50 270 7 873 7 865 11 881 6 859 5 860 6 861
Günther Praß SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 40 6 5193 865,50 270 10 879 5 853 2 854 9 870 10 880 4 857
Peter Sietas SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 35 5 4339 867,80 270 7 873 9 869 5 866 11 872 3 859
Albert Goldenstedt SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 31 6 5128 854,67 270 1 827 6 858 8 869 9 870 2 844 5 860
Albrecht Lahnor SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 10 1 872 872,00 270 10 872
Jan-Eckard Feindt St SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst

Claus Stelling TSV Bremervörde 39 6 5146 857,67 212 9 868 5 853 11 863 8 857 3 859 3 846
Marco Buck TSV Bremervörde 37 6 5153 858,83 212 5 861 1 844 8 856 7 852 11 887 5 853
Rainer Busch TSV Bremervörde 35 6 5150 858,33 212 7 866 3 852 4 848 3 847 6 865 12 872
Axel Wolk St TSV Bremervörde 34 4 3447 861,75 212 11 863 9 859 8 871 6 854
Marcus Ettel TSV Bremervörde 30 4 3440 860,00 212 3 854 8 867 8 856 11 863
Jörg Müller-Rietzke TSV Bremervörde 29 4 3463 865,75 212 6 864 10 870 5 864 8 865
Gerhard Ettel E TSV Bremervörde 3 2 1691 845,50 212 1 840 2 851
Andreas Schubert TSV Bremervörde 3 2 1691 845,50 212 2 856 1 835
Jens Brunckhorst TSV Bremervörde 2 2 1653 826,50 212 1 819 1 834

Wolfgang Glawon KSV Syke Delmenhorst 46 6 5170 861,67 245 3 845 10 871 5 865 8 864 10 868 10 857
Andreas Heine E KSV Syke Delmenhorst 39 6 5177 862,83 245 5 869 3 848 6 868 5 855 8 865 12 872
Udo Mager KSV Syke Delmenhorst 35 4 3480 870,00 245 11 884 9 866 9 872 6 858
Bernd Granda KSV Syke Delmenhorst 33 4 3456 864,00 245 9 875 12 878 7 861 5 842
Lothar Schröder St KSV Syke Delmenhorst 32 4 3450 862,50 245 10 877 9 865 4 853 9 855
Volkert Feierabend KSV Syke Delmenhorst 30 6 5137 856,17 245 4 867 1 832 1 856 11 870 6 860 7 852
Heino Witte KSV Syke Delmenhorst 30 6 5112 852,00 245 2 838 2 840 7 870 4 854 9 866 6 844

Holger Kaminski Concordia Delmenhorst 58 6 5230 871,67 276 10 869 6 859 11 892 12 882 12 874 7 854
Reinhard Meyer Concordia Delmenhorst 53 6 5248 874,67 276 12 882 11 875 6 880 10 879 2 849 12 883
Detlef Sietas Concordia Delmenhorst 43 6 5207 867,83 276 5 861 9 866 8 889 5 867 6 854 10 870
Rainer Köhler Concordia Delmenhorst 43 6 5187 864,50 276 8 867 7 863 3 861 8 870 8 862 9 864
Nils Dittmar Concordia Delmenhorst 40 6 5180 863,33 276 2 844 5 854 11 892 6 869 10 868 6 853
Thomas Kniese Concordia Delmenhorst 39 6 5189 864,83 276 11 879 5 854 6 880 3 863 9 864 5 849
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Michael Duda KSK Matador Lüneburg 58 6 5238 873,00 222 6 866 7 857 12 882 12 882 12 883 9 868
Nico Zotzmann KSK Matador Lüneburg 52 6 5223 870,50 222 7 871 12 874 11 878 8 870 3 852 11 878
Thomas Zernechel KSK Matador Lüneburg 47 6 5224 870,67 222 12 896 6 855 3 864 10 879 9 867 7 863
Lothar Zernechel KSK Matador Lüneburg 27 6 5139 856,50 222 2 857 5 851 9 872 2 848 5 857 4 854
Arne Behn KSK Matador Lüneburg 22 6 5128 854,67 222 1 838 5 851 2 861 4 865 7 864 3 849
Stefan Gieseking KSK Matador Lüneburg 15,5 6 5051 841,83 222 5 865 2 833 5 865 1 845 0,5 797 2 846
Dirk Bühnert KSK Matador - Lüneburg 0,5 1 797 797,00 222 0,5 797

Burkhard Maack Rot Weiß Brackel 62 6 5276 879,33 224 7 878 11 867 12 896 12 877 11 888 9 870
Manfred Maack Rot Weiß Brackel 51 6 5238 873,00 224 10 883 9 863 9 891 4 854 8 874 11 873
Helmut Müller Rot Weiß Brackel 48 6 5231 871,83 224 9 881 10 864 7 888 7 861 12 894 3 843
Peter Uhl Rot Weiß Brackel 41 6 5201 866,83 224 3 861 8 862 4 874 10 866 4 862 12 876
Hans-Hermann Buchholz Rot Weiß Brackel 16 6 5090 848,33 224 3 861 3 846 2 859 2 839 2 839 4 846
Manfred Kröger Rot Weiß Brackel 4 4 3261 815,25 224 1 811 1 814 1 829 1 807
Hennig Schamlott Rot Weiß Brackel 2 2 1668 834,00 224 1 830 1 838

Frank Meyer SKV Bösel 61 6 5266 877,67 241 9 879 10 868 12 886 8 882 11 877 11 874
Markus Lüken SKV Bösel 59 6 5269 878,17 241 11 893 11 870 10 881 7 880 12 887 8 858
Andreas Preuth SKV Bösel 45 6 5204 867,33 241 10 882 7 863 11 882 9 883 5 855 3 839
Holger Albers SKV Bösel 29 6 5165 860,83 241 8 872 6 859 3 866 6 877 4 853 2 838
Jörg Thoben SKV Bösel 27 5 4314 862,80 241 4 864 3 855 8 874 11 887 1 834
Werner Schütte SKV Bösel 15 6 5115 852,50 241 4 864 2 852 5 869 2 869 1 833 1 828
Karl Albers SKV Bösel 5 2 1681 840,50 241 1 834 4 847

Axel Saalberg BSC Burhafe 70 6 5282 880,33 242 12 885 12 876 12 888 12 895 11 873 11 865
Gerhard Buse BSC Burhafe 46 6 5199 866,50 242 7 878 8 865 10 872 6 876 7 855 8 853
Johann Buse BSC Burhafe 35 6 5181 863,50 242 5 875 9 867 6 868 7 878 3 851 5 842
Heiko Ahrends BSC Burhafe 30 6 5148 858,00 242 4 864 5 858 7 871 4 861 5 852 5 842
Holger Ennen BSC Burhafe 24 5 4287 857,40 242 11 884 4 856 2 863 5 852 2 832
Carl-Heinz Aden BSC Burhafe 22 5 4276 855,20 242 8 880 1 845 11 885 1 847 1 819
Karl Vissering BSC Burhafe 15 2 1739 869,50 242 10 872 5 867
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Spiel 1 Spiel 2 Spiel 7 Spiel 8Spiel 3 Spiel 4 Spiel 5 Spiel 6 Spiel 11Spiel 9 Spiel 10

Andreas Rauer KSG A / B Verden 55 6 5210 868,33 219 11 879 9 870 9 861 12 877 6 863 8 860
Gerhard Meyer KSG A / B Verden 50 6 5193 865,50 219 6 864 7 865 12 870 7 866 11 869 7 859
Wolfgang Hunke KSG A / B Verden 41 6 5174 862,33 219 7 869 8 868 4 848 2 849 9 867 11 873
Helfried Tomhave KSG A / B Verden 22 6 5108 851,33 219 2 853 2 851 6 850 3 850 4 855 5 849
Kay Pache KSG A / B Verden 21,5 4 3417 854,25 219 2,5 849 5 856 11 869 3 843
Johann Intemann KSG A / B Verden 15 5 4239 847,80 219 4 860 4 860 4 848 1 836 2 835
Udo Ellendt KSG A / B Verden 8,5 3 2560 853,33 219 1 847 5 864 2,5 849
Werner Harms KSG A / B Verden 6 1 851 851,00 219 6 851

Holger Kamin KSG Uelzen II 66 6 5284 880,67 241 9 878 12 888 12 886 12 876 9 876 12 880
Dirk Gehlken KSG Uelzen II 54 6 5232 872,00 241 10 880 11 878 8 869 5 849 10 879 10 877
Jan-Tobias Rutkowski KSG Uelzen II 49 6 5203 867,17 241 11 881 10 873 6 867 10 860 7 866 5 856
Hans Bornhoeft KSG Uelzen II 24 6 5135 855,83 241 3 860 3 859 3 855 2 838 7 866 6 857
Rudolf Dreyer KSG Uelzen II 21 4 3436 859,00 241 7 865 1 842 5 863 8 866
Rainer Schulz KSG Uelzen II 16 4 3411 852,75 241 5 862 1 847 7 852 3 850
Ulrich Kiehl KSG Uelzen II 8 2 1706 853,00 241 4 858 4 848
Thomas Rutkowski E KSG Uelzen II 2 1 857 857,00 241 2 857
Timo Maack KSG Uelzen II 1 1 835 835,00 241 1 835
Rudolf Benkert St KSG Uelzen II

Jörg Pahl In netter Form Winsen 57 6 5256 876,00 250 10 878 9 873 6 871 10 879 11 884 11 871
Rainer Kühne In netter Form Winsen 53 6 5255 875,83 250 10 878 12 884 4 868 10 879 7 876 10 870
Wolfgang Schrötke In netter Form Winsen 52 6 5243 873,83 250 6 864 8 871 10 881 10 879 9 879 9 869
Wolfgang Fricke E In netter Form Winsen 32 4 3479 869,75 250 8 875 12 884 5 860 7 860
Rolf Schröder St In netter Form Winsen 28 5 4314 862,80 250 2 856 7 873 3 853 12 885 4 847
Lothar Petersen In netter Form Winsen 20,5 6 5112 852,00 250 12 883 3 857 2 860 1 832 0,5 841 2 839
Torsten Lühr In netter Form Winsen 7 3 2555 851,67 250 3 854 2 860 2 841
Andreas Tornau In netter Form Winsen 0,5 1 841 841,00 250 0,5 841

Lothar Müller Kegelfreunde Winsen 58 6 5258 876,33 225 6 874 7 870 11 873 12 891 10 872 12 878
Manfred Mende Kegelfreunde Winsen 45 6 5217 869,50 225 12 882 5 865 10 872 10 884 1 849 7 865
Thomas Mertens Kegelfreunde Winsen 42 6 5230 871,67 225 9 878 10 876 6 868 3 870 12 888 2 850
Georg David Kegelfreunde Winsen 35 6 5214 869,00 225 7 877 4 861 3 865 5 875 7 868 9 868
Rolf Seidel Kegelfreunde Winsen 24 6 5174 862,33 225 1 852 7 870 6 868 4 871 4 863 2 850
Hermann Rasper Kegelfreunde Winsen 19 4 3441 860,25 225 5 862 1 854 10 872 3 853
Hans-Jürgen Kruska Kegelfreunde Winsen 2 2 1708 854,00 225 1 860 1 848
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© Christian Spyra Einzelwertung 
Verbandsklasse Süd-Herren

erstellt: Dieter Sebastian
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Platz Name E / St Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

1. Thomas Brockmeyer KSK Wehrstedt 70,0 6 11,7 5378 896,33
2. Sascha Engel E SV 07 Moringen 68,0 6 11,3 5253 875,50
3. Carsten Bälkow SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 64,0 6 10,7 5338 889,67
4. Thomas Langer E KSK Edelweiß Goslar 63,0 6 10,5 5180 863,33
5. Werner Gernert KSK Edelweiß Goslar 61,0 6 10,2 5162 860,33
6. Klaus Furmann SG Wodan / Saturn Hannover 58,0 6 9,7 5221 870,17
7. Martin Knerndel SG Wodan / Saturn Hannover 57,0 6 9,5 5245 874,17
8. Horst Künneke KSC Gleidingen 56,0 6 9,3 5195 865,83
9. Wolfgang Garbs KSG von 1982 Peine 55,0 6 9,2 5234 872,33
10. Werner Blödorn SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 53,0 6 8,8 5308 884,67
11. Thomas Zelder Post SV Lehrte 52,0 6 8,7 5335 889,17
12. Stephan Heinz KSK Wehrstedt 52,0 6 8,7 5313 885,50
13. Maik Bartels KSC Grasdorf 51,0 6 8,5 5159 859,83
14. Jürgen Martin SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 50,0 6 8,3 5299 883,17
15. Dirk Bartels KSC Grasdorf 49,0 5 9,8 4339 867,80
16. Helge Hildebrand Sparta 09 Hannover 49,0 6 8,2 5201 866,83
17. Jürgen Duberny Post SV Lehrte 48,0 6 8,0 5306 884,33
18. Axel Baumann SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 47,0 6 7,8 5226 871,00
19. Norbert Krause KSG von 1982 Peine 47,0 6 7,8 5205 867,50
20. Günter Reichelt SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 46,0 5 9,2 4456 891,20
21. Peter Weegen SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 46,0 6 7,7 5284 880,67
22. Werner Schiewe SG Wodan / Saturn Hannover 46,0 6 7,7 5194 865,67
23. Hugo Rechziegler SG Wodan / Saturn Hannover 45,0 6 7,5 5198 866,33
24. Heinrich Baxmann KSC Gleidingen 45,0 6 7,5 5164 860,67
25. Ullrich Backhaus KSK Edelweiß Goslar 45,0 6 7,5 5133 855,50
26. Christopher Probst KSK Wehrstedt 44,0 5 8,8 4423 884,60
27. Bernd Eicke KSC Gleidingen 44,0 6 7,3 5168 861,33
28. Tobias Haupt SV 07 Moringen 44,0 6 7,3 5134 855,67
29. Stephan Meine SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 43,0 6 7,2 5227 871,17
30. Frank Pilz Sparta 09 Hannover 43,0 6 7,2 5185 864,17
31. Klaus Hetzke KSC Gleidingen 42,0 6 7,0 5149 858,17
32. Burkard Leiss KSC Grasdorf 41,0 6 6,8 5132 855,33
33. Henning Gehrke St SV 07 Moringen 40,0 4 10,0 3451 862,75
34. Thomas Scholz Sparta 09 Hannover 40,0 6 6,7 5170 861,67
35. Uwe Gottschalk SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 39,0 4 9,8 3491 872,75
36. Henning Wichmann SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 39,0 6 6,5 5207 867,83
37. Jürgen Dzengel KSK Wehrstedt 37,0 6 6,2 5257 876,17
38. Günter Schachtebeck SV 07 Moringen 37,0 6 6,2 5113 852,17
39. Friedhelm Osterwald KSC Gleidingen 36,0 6 6,0 5141 856,83
40. Lars Bartels KSC Grasdorf 36,0 6 6,0 5093 848,83
41. Reiner Hilpert Post SV Lehrte 34,0 6 5,7 5251 875,17
42. Marco Weiss Sparta 09 Hannover 34,0 6 5,7 5167 861,17
43. Willi Bund E KSG von 1982 Peine 34,0 6 5,7 5150 858,33
44. Markus Wollenheit SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 33,0 4 8,3 3490 872,50
45. Jan Paschold KSC Grasdorf 33,0 6 5,5 5109 851,50
46. Wolfgang Krüger SG Wodan / Saturn Hannover 32,0 6 5,3 5135 855,83
47. Jürgen Lange Post SV Lehrte 31,0 5 6,2 4409 881,80
48. Holger Ehlers KSK Wehrstedt 30,0 5 6,0 4388 877,60
49. Karsten Schnelle KSK Wehrstedt 29,0 6 4,8 5237 872,83
50. Axel Hille KSG von 1982 Peine 29,0 6 4,8 5153 858,83
51. Erich Gerdts SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 28,0 6 4,7 5147 857,83
52. Christoph Heselmeyer Post SV Lehrte 27,0 5 5,4 4393 878,60
53. Ingo Behrens Post SV Lehrte 27,0 5 5,4 4387 877,40
54. Hans-Jürgen Roik SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 26,0 6 4,3 5228 871,33
55. Walter Hinz SG Wodan / Saturn Hannover 26,0 6 4,3 5123 853,83
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56. Volker Warnecke KSK Edelweiß Goslar 25,0 4 6,3 3381 845,25
57. Karl-Hinrich Bielenberg SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 24,0 6 4,0 5204 867,33
58. Detlef Pohl KSG von 1982 Peine 23,0 6 3,8 5109 851,50
59. Christopher Lau E SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 22,0 3 7,3 2624 874,67
60. Andre Timmermann SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 21,5 5 4,3 4342 868,40
61. Stefan Baumbach SV 07 Moringen 21,0 4 5,3 3375 843,75
62. Klaus Ritterburg Sparta 09 Hannover 20,0 2 10,0 1734 867,00
63. Jens Gärtler Post SV Lehrte 20,0 3 6,7 2573 857,67
64. Thomas Weiss Sparta 09 Hannover 20,0 6 3,3 5107 851,17
65. Stefan Franke KSK Edelweiß Goslar 20,0 6 3,3 5018 836,33
66. Frank Meyer KSC Gleidingen 19,0 6 3,2 5067 844,50
67. Erich Hahne KSK Edelweiß Goslar 19,0 6 3,2 4980 830,00
68. Uwe Drochner SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 17,5 4 4,4 3446 861,50
69. Heinz Pfennig KSG von 1982 Peine 17,0 5 3,4 4271 854,20
70. Thomas Grafe SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 17,0 6 2,8 5170 861,67
71. Uwe Kamusella SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 16,5 4 4,1 3459 864,75
72. Thomas Radack Sparta 09 Hannover 16,0 2 8,0 1723 861,50
73. Gerhard Peckmann SV 07 Moringen 14,0 2 7,0 1718 859,00
74. Thomas Christiansen KSK Edelweiß Goslar 13,0 2 6,5 1711 855,50
75. Jürgen Vogel SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 12,0 2 6,0 1798 899,00
76. Günther Rychlicki Sparta 09 Hannover 12,0 2 6,0 1743 871,50
77. Sven Erba KSC Grasdorf 11,0 6 1,8 4978 829,67
78. Klaus Schubert SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 10,0 3 3,3 2574 858,00
79. Lothar Hiljer SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 10,0 4 2,5 3379 844,75
80. Nils Gödecke SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 9,0 2 4,5 1719 859,50
81. Dietmar Gastorf SV 07 Moringen 9,0 2 4,5 1702 851,00
82. Sebastian Köhlmann SV 07 Moringen 7,0 2 3,5 1689 844,50
83. Dieter Dreher SV 07 Moringen 6,0 2 3,0 1663 831,50
84. Gerhard Pabst SV 07 Moringen 5,5 2 2,8 1688 844,00
85. Jens Reichelt SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 4,5 2 2,3 1732 866,00
86. Volker Trum KSK Wehrstedt 4,0 2 2,0 1715 857,50
87. Hendrik Bielenberg St SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 3,0 1 3,0 888 888,00
88. Werner Barisch KSG von 1982 Peine 3,0 1 3,0 844 844,00
89. Ernst Herrling E SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 3,0 2 1,5 1693 846,50
90. Horst Fihlon SV 07 Moringen 1,5 1 1,5 843 843,00
91. Karl-Rudolf Bartels KSC Grasdorf 1,0 1 1,0 825 825,00
92. Carsten Leiss KSC Grasdorf 1,0 1 1,0 806 806,00
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Carsten Bälkow SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 64 6 5338 889,67 215 12 880 8 861 10 877 12 880 12 926 10 914
Jürgen Martin SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 50 6 5299 883,17 215 10 873 8 861 12 884 2 858 11 917 7 906
Hans-Jürgen Roik SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 26 6 5228 871,33 215 9 866 5 858 3 853 1 857 6 904 2 890
Karl-Hinrich Bielenberg SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 24 6 5204 867,33 215 6 849 1 835 2 852 7 866 5 903 3 899
Christopher Lau E SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 22 3 2624 874,67 215 7 854 6 859 9 911
Thomas Grafe SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 17 6 5170 861,67 215 3 834 2 852 1 844 4 859 2 880 5 901
Nils Gödecke SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 9 2 1719 859,50 215 5 860 4 859
Hendrik Bielenberg St SG Bä / Ka Nienburg 3 1 888 888,00 215 3 888

Thomas Zelder Post SV Lehrte 52 6 5335 889,17 239 11 878 12 892 8 875 6 879 6 909 9 902
Jürgen Duberny Post SV Lehrte 48 6 5306 884,33 239 7 858 11 879 12 889 8 880 3 900 7 900
Reiner Hilpert Post SV Lehrte 34 6 5251 875,17 239 8 859 5 858 3 857 10 885 2 893 6 899
Jürgen Lange Post SV Lehrte 31 5 4409 881,80 239 10 871 5 858 2 865 10 923 4 892
Christoph Heselmeyer Post SV Lehrte 27 5 4393 878,60 239 6 855 2 855 5 873 4 905 10 905
Ingo Behrens Post SV Lehrte 27 5 4387 877,40 239 9 863 5 861 10 885 1 892 2 886
Jens Gärtler Post SV Lehrte 20 3 2573 857,67 239 9 860 10 866 1 847

Thomas Langer E KSK Edelweiß Goslar 63 6 5180 863,33 246 11 874 11 879 11 858 7 836 11 877 12 856
Werner Gernert KSK Edelweiß Goslar 61 6 5162 860,33 246 5 845 10 875 12 859 11 849 12 880 11 854
Ullrich Backhaus KSK Edelweiß Goslar 45 6 5133 855,50 246 8 858 7 863 8 847 10 845 10 876 2 844
Volker Warnecke KSK Edelweiß Goslar 25 4 3381 845,25 246 4 840 5 854 7 843 9 844
Stefan Franke KSK Edelweiß Goslar 20 6 5018 836,33 246 2 833 2 839 2 831 3 814 4 852 7 849
Erich Hahne KSK Edelweiß Goslar 19 6 4980 830,00 246 1 813 1 838 6 840 3 814 1 826 7 849
Thomas Christiansen KSK Edelweiß Goslar 13 2 1711 855,50 246 6 862 7 849
Willi Plumeyer St KSK Edelweiß Goslar

Sascha Engel E SV 07 Moringen 68 6 5253 875,50 253 12 886 12 886 12 871 12 870 11 877 9 863
Tobias Haupt SV 07 Moringen 44 6 5134 855,67 253 4 848 8 869 4 835 7 840 9 869 12 873
Henning Gehrke St SV 07 Moringen 40 4 3451 862,75 253 6 841 11 854 12 888 11 868
Günter Schachtebeck SV 07 Moringen 37 6 5113 852,17 253 3 846 9 873 5 839 5 831 8 867 7 857
Stefan Baumbach SV 07 Moringen 21 4 3375 843,75 253 2 843 3 846 7 842 9 844
Gerhard Peckmann SV 07 Moringen 14 2 1718 859,00 253 10 873 4 845
Dietmar Gastorf SV 07 Moringen 9 2 1702 851,00 253 5 849 4 853
Sebastian Köhlmann SV 07 Moringen 7 2 1689 844,50 253 1 830 6 859
Dieter Dreher SV 07 Moringen 6 2 1663 831,50 253 1 832 5 831
Gerhard Pabst SV 07 Moringen 5,5 2 1688 844,00 253 4 845 1,5 843
Horst Fihlon SV 07 Moringen 1,5 1 843 843,00 253 1,5 843

Spiel 11Spiel 9 Spiel 10Spiel 1 Spiel 2 Spiel 7 Spiel 8Spiel 3 Spiel 4 Spiel 5 Spiel 6
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Horst Künneke KSC Gleidingen 56 6 5195 865,83 242 7 863 9 876 10 851 6 832 12 892 12 881
Heinrich Baxmann KSC Gleidingen 45 6 5164 860,67 242 11 881 12 895 9 848 5 831 1 848 7 861
Bernd Eicke KSC Gleidingen 44 6 5168 861,33 242 12 896 10 879 5 837 2 821 9 875 6 860
Klaus Hetzke KSC Gleidingen 42 6 5149 858,17 242 7 863 5 865 5 837 9 844 11 881 5 859
Friedhelm Osterwald KSC Gleidingen 36 6 5141 856,83 242 3 855 7 869 1 828 10 850 10 880 5 859
Frank Meyer KSC Gleidingen 19 6 5067 844,50 242 4 858 3 860 3 833 1 817 6 867 2 832

Maik Bartels KSC Grasdorf 51 6 5159 859,83 223 9 876 12 895 11 859 8 838 6 851 5 840
Dirk Bartels KSC Grasdorf 49 5 4339 867,80 223 11 885 6 866 9 853 12 871 11 864
Burkard Leiss KSC Grasdorf 41 6 5132 855,33 223 7 870 4 863 8 851 5 831 10 864 7 853
Lars Bartels KSC Grasdorf 36 6 5093 848,83 223 3 854 8 875 10 857 6 835 8 852 1 820
Jan Paschold KSC Grasdorf 33 6 5109 851,50 223 10 884 3 860 3 834 12 853 2 841 3 837
Sven Erba KSC Grasdorf 11 6 4978 829,67 223 1 838 1 846 3 834 4 821 1 814 1 825
Karl-Rudolf Bartels KSC Grasdorf 1 1 825 825,00 223 1 825
Carsten Leiss KSC Grasdorf 1 1 806 806,00 223 1 806

Axel Baumann SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 47 6 5226 871,00 213 8 873 7 865 12 897 10 884 5 857 5 850
Stephan Meine SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 43 6 5227 871,17 213 2 854 12 888 7 876 7 878 9 875 6 856
Henning Wichmann SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 39 6 5207 867,83 213 9 875 9 872 4 871 2 864 7 863 8 862
Markus Wollenheit SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 33 4 3490 872,50 213 6 875 9 882 8 869 10 864
Erich Gerdts SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 28 6 5147 857,83 213 10 878 4 850 5 874 4 866 3 846 2 833
Klaus Schubert SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 10 3 2574 858,00 213 1 854 6 874 3 846
Lothar Hiljer SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 10 4 3379 844,75 213 5 859 3 847 1 854 1 819
Ernst Herrling E SG GW / BK II Braunschweig 3 2 1693 846,50 213 1 852 2 841
Andreas Heine St / R SG GW / BK II Braunschweig R R

Wolfgang Garbs KSG von 1982 Peine 55 6 5234 872,33 208 12 887 11 879 11 887 7 866 7 866 7 849
Norbert Krause KSG von 1982 Peine 47 6 5205 867,50 208 8 873 10 878 9 877 4 860 7 866 9 851
Willi Bund E KSG von 1982 Peine 34 6 5150 858,33 208 6 867 6 864 3 858 8 871 1 838 10 852
Axel Hille KSG von 1982 Peine 29 6 5153 858,83 208 4 858 8 866 4 868 5 861 5 853 3 847
Detlef Pohl KSG von 1982 Peine 23 6 5109 851,50 208 2 853 5 853 3 858 2 855 2 839 9 851
Heinz Pfennig KSG von 1982 Peine 17 5 4271 854,20 208 5 864 1 840 8 872 1 851 2 844
Werner Barisch KSG von 1982 Peine 3 1 844 844,00 208 3 844
Nils Goldenstein St KSG von 1982 Peine
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Spiel 11Spiel 9 Spiel 10Spiel 1 Spiel 2 Spiel 7 Spiel 8Spiel 3 Spiel 4 Spiel 5 Spiel 6

Klaus Furmann SG Wodan / Saturn Hannover 58 6 5221 870,17 264 8 867 12 867 10 878 10 875 8 871 10 863
Martin Knerndel SG Wodan / Saturn Hannover 57 6 5245 874,17 264 12 890 7 858 10 878 11 876 5 864 12 879
Werner Schiewe SG Wodan / Saturn Hannover 46 6 5194 865,67 264 6 863 11 861 7 874 9 874 4 863 9 859
Hugo Rechziegler SG Wodan / Saturn Hannover 45 6 5198 866,33 264 9 870 2 850 11 880 8 872 7 868 8 858
Wolfgang Krüger SG Wodan / Saturn Hannover 32 6 5135 855,83 264 1 837 11 861 4 860 7 866 3 861 6 850
Walter Hinz SG Wodan / Saturn Hannover 26 6 5123 853,83 264 2 839 4 857 6 866 7 866 2 855 5 840

Helge Hildebrand Sparta 09 Hannover 49 6 5201 866,83 234 9 864 8 859 4 858 8 880 9 863 11 877
Frank Pilz Sparta 09 Hannover 43 6 5185 864,17 234 4 854 7 858 7 870 12 890 5 850 8 863
Thomas Scholz Sparta 09 Hannover 40 6 5170 861,67 234 6 861 3 855 11 882 11 889 8 852 1 831
Marco Weiss Sparta 09 Hannover 34 6 5167 861,17 234 3 853 7 858 6 867 5 873 3 845 10 871
Klaus Ritterburg Sparta 09 Hannover 20 2 1734 867,00 234 11 868 9 866
Thomas Weiss Sparta 09 Hannover 20 6 5107 851,17 234 2 851 1 833 9 873 1 844 4 848 3 858
Thomas Radack Sparta 09 Hannover 16 2 1723 861,50 234 7 863 9 860
Günther Rychlicki Sparta 09 Hannover 12 2 1743 871,50 234 9 873 3 870

Werner Blödorn SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 53 6 5308 884,67 256 11 880 10 862 3 868 11 880 9 916 9 902
Günter Reichelt SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 46 5 4456 891,20 256 6 863 11 889 9 873 8 912 12 919
Peter Weegen SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 46 6 5284 880,67 256 4 861 2 837 8 880 10 875 11 917 11 914
Uwe Gottschalk SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 39 4 3491 872,75 256 10 872 7 850 10 883 12 886
Andre Timmermann SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 21,5 5 4342 868,40 256 7 865 11 875 2 854 0,5 876 1 872
Uwe Drochner SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 17,5 4 3446 861,50 256 1,5 842 6 849 6 863 4 892
Uwe Kamusella SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 16,5 4 3459 864,75 256 4 843 9 881 3 859 0,5 876
Jürgen Vogel SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 12 2 1798 899,00 256 7 905 5 893
Jens Reichelt SG Springe 52 / Rot-Gelb Sarstedt II 4,5 2 1732 866,00 256 1,5 842 3 890

Thomas Brockmeyer KSK Wehrstedt 70 6 5378 896,33 266 12 881 12 879 12 890 11 885 12 927 11 916
Stephan Heinz KSK Wehrstedt 52 6 5313 885,50 266 10 867 9 860 5 869 5 871 11 925 12 921
Christopher Probst KSK Wehrstedt 44 5 4423 884,60 266 11 871 8 854 7 871 9 916 9 911
Jürgen Dzengel KSK Wehrstedt 37 6 5257 876,17 266 9 864 1 829 7 871 9 882 7 911 4 900
Holger Ehlers KSK Wehrstedt 30 5 4388 877,60 266 1 845 3 840 12 886 8 913 6 904
Karsten Schnelle KSK Wehrstedt 29 6 5237 872,83 266 5 856 5 844 10 883 3 865 5 908 1 881
Volker Trum KSK Wehrstedt 4 2 1715 857,50 266 3 858 1 857
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